
 

 

 

 

  

This week our Collective 

Worship theme was: 

Respect 
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Spellings 

Children will be receiving a spelling shed login. When you have 

your login, spelling games can be found via the link below: 

https://www.edshed.com/en-gb/login?return_url=https%3A%

2F%2Fwww.spellingshed.com%2Fen-gb 

For week beginning Monday 15th April  

children will complete: 

Year 5/6 List 26 

Year 3/4 List 25 

It appears there was a mix up with spelling lists last week. 

Apologies for the mix up. The teachers have confirmed the 

above is correct 

Spellings can also be found at: 

https://www.christchurchfederation.co.uk/junior-curriculum-

maps  

Writer of the Week  

Year 3– 3C-  Bright Ukaku  3B- Jayden Cheema  

Year 4– 4S– Kes Padda 4K– Theo Domanksi 

Year 5– 5M- Lewis Ridgway 5C-Jiya Dhadda  

Year 6– 6C -Millie Barnfield 6M– Lottie Mccafferty  

School Dinners- Next week back will be week 1 

School dinners are £2.65 per day which is payable on School Gateway. If 

your child would like a school dinner, they can order one daily. All they need 

to do is inform their class teacher during the dinner register.  

All meals are freshly prepared on site and there is always the choice of 

jacket potatoes or sandwiches if your child does not like the main menu 

option that day. 

GRAB BAGS ARE BACK! After the Easter break, the children will have the 

option of a grab bag which they can eat in the picnic area. Grab bags 

contain a sandwich, fruit or vegetable stick and a dessert such as a cookie or 

shortbread. 

Monday 15th April—The kitchen will be 

serving pizza which is a change from the 

standard menu. 

Golden Jacket 

Belle Wilkes has won the Golden Jacket this week! Look out for  

Belle in the Golden Jacket around school next week!  

 

Grand Theatre Trip 

 

Please ensure you have logged into the Parent Gateway to consent for the Grand Theatre trip next week if you 

have not yet done so. 

 

Well Done Elijah! 

Elijah is an exceptionally talented musician who has recently achieved his 

grade 2 with distinction. During the exam, Elijah was awarded full marks 

for his ability to sight read music! 
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Dates for your Diary (new information in bold)  

In order to make it easy for parents to find the information needed. Diary dates will be on 

the newsletter every week. Any new additions/ amendments are in bold to make them 

easy to identify and add to your diary. 

Wednesday 17th April– Lower school trip to the Grand Theatre (The Boy at the Back of the Class) 

Wednesday 17th April– Spring Term reports to be sent out 

Thursday 18th April– Upper school trip to the Grand Theatre (The Boy at the Back of the Class) 

Thursday 18th April– Year 4 Bikeability  

Friday 19th April– Inspiration Day years 3-5 

Tuesday 23rd April– Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 24th April– Parents’ Evening  

Monday 29th April– Year 6 Creative Church. Theme– Pentecost. 1.30pm in the school hall. Parents invited to attend. More 

information to follow. 

Friday 3rd May– 1.45pm School music concert. Information to follow 

Thursday 9th May– Year 4 residential visit to Kingswood.  

Week beginning 13th May– Year 6 SATS 

Monday 20th May– Nurses in school sessions in years 4-6. Information to follow. 

Tuesday 21st May- PC Brittle transition session with year 6 

Wednesday 22nd May– Year 5 parent workshop at St Regis. 9.30am more information to follow. 

Thursday 23rd May– Author visit- Onjali Qatara Raúf MBE (author of ‘The Boy at the Back of the Class’ following our trip to 

the Grand Theatre) 

Friday 24th May– School closed. INSET DAY 

Thursday 13th June– Year 5 Rivers trip– led by the Geography team at St Regis. 

Wednesday 19th June– Class photos  

Tuesday 25th June– Children’s University Graduation– more information to follow 

Thursday 27th June– Sports Day 

Wednesday 3rd July– Year 6 residential to Laches Wood 

Wednesday 3rd July– Year 4 and 5 trip to Tettenhall College production of ‘The Hobbit’ 

Wednesday 10th July– Year 6 attending the production on ‘Oliver’ at St Regis 

Thursday 11th and Friday 12th July– Year 6 Bikeability   

Friday 19th July- Break up for the summer  

Monday 22nd July– INSET DAY 

Dinner Money 

The cost of school dinner will be £2.65 per day from Monday 15th April. This is due to 

rising costs of stock.  

 



PFA Quiz Night 

 










